HAZLETON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2024 6:00 PM

A.	Call to Order
В.	Silent Meditation
C.	Pledge of Allegiance
D.	Roll Call:Bruno;Colombo;Nilles;Ondishin;Perry
E.	Approving Minutes of Previous Meetings – October 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
F.	Presentations/Proclamations/Communications –
	1. Oath of Office to Incoming Junior Council Members
	2. City of Hazleton's 2025 proposed budget presentation- Daniel Lynch City Administrator.
G.	Bid Opening – None
Н.	Courtesy of the Floor (ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
l.	ORDINANCES and RESOLUTONS:

ORDINANCES:

(1st READINGS)

Ordinance 2024-21

An Ordinance Amending the Code of the City of Hazleton to Reconcile and Incorporate the Pensions (FIRE, POLICE AND NON-UNIFORM) Pursuant to Ordinance NO. 2022-3, SECTION 1-10) (1st READING; CALL FOR COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS; ROLL CALL)

(2nd READINGS)

Ordinance 2024-17

An Ordinance Authorizing the Vacation of a Portion of an Unnamed "Paper Street" Between Branch Court and Lincoln Street in the City of Hazleton (2nd READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

Ordinance 2024-18

An Ordinance Authorizing the Vacation of a Portion of an Unnamed "Paper Street" Identified as an Extension of N. Pine Street and located North of E. Holly Street in the City of Hazleton Hazleton (2nd READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

Ordinance 2024-19

An Ordinance Authorizing the Vacation of a Portion of an Unnamed "Paper Street" located to the north and to the rear of the Properties on Lahm Avenue and off of Mill Street in the City of Hazleton (2nd READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

Ordinance 2024-20

An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Hazleton, Part I, Chapter 66, Land Bank, Section 66-3, Board of Directors (2nd READING; call for comments or questions; roll call)

RESOLUTIONS:

Resolution 2024-50

Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Consultant Agreement with Raftelis to Perform a Market Lease Analysis and Valuation Study and Report (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-51

A Resolution Rescinding Resolution 2024-46 and Replacing it with Resolution 2024-54 (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-52

A Resolution Approving the 2025-2029 Five-Year Consolidated Plan and Annual Action Plan for Fiscal Year 2025 (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-53

A Resolution requesting Local Share Account Statewide Funds for Hazleton City for the Wyoming Street Phase II Improvements Project (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-54

A Resolution requesting Local Share Account Statewide Funds for Hazleton City for the Remaining Street Paving in the Heights Neighborhood of the City (call for comments or questions; roll call)

Resolution 2024-55

A Resolution Requesting Local Share Account Statewide Funds for Hazleton City for the Pine Street Park Improvements Project (call for comments or questions; roll call)

- J. New Business:
- K. Old Business:
- L. Discussion
 - (1) Comments from the Audience
 - (2) Comments from the Mayor
 - (3) Comments from the City Administrator
 - (4) Comments from Junior Council
 - (5) Comments from City Council
- M. Adjournment